TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		11/12/2010	Texas banking association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IBAHN CORPORATION, formerly known as STSN Inc.		
Street Address:	7090 S. Union Park Ave.		
Internal Address:	#200		
City:	Salt Lake City		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84047		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	IBAHN LEASING, LLC, formerly known as STSN Leasing, LLC			
Street Address:	7090 S. Union Park Ave.			
Internal Address:	#200			
City:	Salt Lake City			
State/Country:	UTAH			
Postal Code:	84047			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH			

Name:	IBAHN GENERAL HOLDINGS CORPORATION, formerly known as STSN General Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	7090 S. Union Park Ave.
Internal Address:	#200
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84047
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	IBAHN INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, formerly known as STSN International, Inc.

Street Address:	7090 S. Union Park Ave.
Internal Address:	#200
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84047
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	STSN UK Limited
Street Address:	7090 S. Union Park Ave.
Internal Address:	#200
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84047
Entity Type:	Company formed under the laws of England and Wales:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78580942	IBAHN
Serial Number:	78580943	IBAHN
Serial Number:	78580945	IBAHN
Serial Number:	78580946	IBAHN
Serial Number:	78580936	IBAHN
Serial Number:	78580939	IBAHN
Serial Number:	78580940	IBAHN
Serial Number:	78580941	IBAHN
Serial Number:	77034505	IBAHN
Serial Number:	77021115	IBAHN
Serial Number:	77021114	IBAHN
Serial Number:	77021112	IBAHN
Serial Number:	77011088	IBAHN SPEED SOLUTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)550-6420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-550-6403

Email: erin.obrien@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Erin O'Brien
Address Line 1: c/o Cooley LLP

Address Line 2: 4401 Eastgate Mall Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036703-1050 STSN IBAHN		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin O'Brien		
Signature:	/Erin O'Brien/		
Date:	11/16/2010		
Total Attachments: 6 source=iBahn STSN IP release#page1.tif source=iBahn STSN IP release#page2.tif source=iBahn STSN IP release#page3.tif source=iBahn STSN IP release#page4.tif source=iBahn STSN IP release#page5.tif source=iBahn STSN IP release#page6.tif			

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of November 12, 2010 by COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association, successor in interest to Comerica Bank - California ("Bank") in favor of iBAHN Corporation, a Delaware corporation (formerly called STSN Inc., a Delaware Corporation), iBAHN Leasing, LLC, a Utah limited liability company (formerly called STSN Leasing, LLC, a Utah limited liability company), iBAHN General Holdings Corporation, a Delaware corporation (formerly call STSN General Holdings, Inc, a Delaware corporation), iBAHN International Corporation, a Delaware corporation (formerly called STSN International, Inc, a Delaware corporation) and STSN UK Limited, a company formed under the laws of England and Wales (company number 03952809) with its principal place of business at 7090 S Union Park Ave. #200, Salt Lake City, UT 84047 ("Company").

. Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the copyrights, patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A, B and C and attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") to BANK under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 10, 2003 an amended by a Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated December 6, 2006 and amended again by an Amendment to Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated December 17, 2008, and recorded with the US Library of Congress Copyright Office and the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A, B and C.

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to BANK in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and BANK wishes to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now Therefore, BANK agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of BANK in the Intellectual Property.

BANK: COMERICA BANK

Michael S. Sak

Assistant Vice President November 12, 2010

Address:

Comerica Bank CLS Collateral Services, MC 7575 39200 Six Mile Road Livonia, MI 48152

EXHIBIT A

COPYRIGHTS

	Registration		
Description	Number	Registration Date	
STSN Management and Configuration System for Broadband Internet Service	TX 5-126-638	11/15/2000	

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Library of Congress Copyright Office on February 14, 2003 at Volume 3494 and Document 960.

EXHIBIT B

PATENTS

	Registration/ Application	Registration/ Application	
Description	Number	<u>Date</u>	Owner
Methods and apparatus for providing high-speed connectivity to a hotel environment (United States)	Patent No. 6,738,382 Serial No. 09/256,719	Issued: 5/18/2004 Filed: 2/24/1999	iBAHN General Holdings Corporation
Methods and apparatus for providing high-speed connectivity to a hotel environment (United States)	Patent No. 6,996,073 Serial No. 10/746,275	Issued: 2/7/2006 Filed: 12/23/2003	iBAHN General Holdings Corporation
Methods and apparatus for processing network data transmission (United States)	Patent No. 6,934,754 Serial No. 09/823,088	Issued: 8/23/2005 Filed: 3/29/2001	iBAHN General Holdings Corporation
Methods and apparatus for providing high-speed connectivity to a hotel environment (Europe)	Serial No. 00913543.5	Filed: 2/16/2000	iBAHN General Holdings Corporation
Methods and apparatus for providing high-speed connectivity to a hotel environment (Canada)	Serial No. 2,363,683	Filed: 2/16/2000	iBAHN General Holdings Corporation
Methods and apparatus for providing high-speed connectivity to a hotel environment (United States)	Serial No. 11/281,254	Filed: 11/16/2005	iBAHN General Holdings Corporation
Methods and apparatus for processing network data transmissions (Canada)	Serial No. 2,404,907	Filed: 4/02/2001	iBAHN General Holdings Corporation
Methods and apparatus for processing network data transmissions (Europe)	Serial No. 01923083.8	Filed: 4/02/2001	iBAHN General Holdings Corporation
Methods and apparatus for processing network data transmissions (United States)	Serial No. 11/190,036	Filed: 7/25/2005	iBAHN General Holdings Corporation
Detection of multiple users of a network access node (United States)	Serial No. 11/073,428	Filed: 3/04/2005	iBAHN General Holdings Corporation

EXHIBIT B CONTINUED

PATENTS

<u>Description</u>	Registration/ Application Nu	Registration	
Detection of multiple users of a access node (International)	network Serial PCT/US 0070	2006/ 2/27/2006	iBAHN General Holdings Corporation
Security for mobile devices in a network (United States)	wireless Serial 11/079		iBAHN General Holdings Corporation
Security for mobile devices in a network (International)	wireless Seríal PCT/US 0085	2006/ 3/08/2006	iBAHN General Holdings Corporation
Real-time mobile user network operations center (United States)	Serial 11/078		iBAHN General Holdings Corporation
Real-time mobile user network operations center (International)	Serial PCT/US 0085	2006/ 3/08/2005	iBAHN General Holdings Corporation
Techniques for wireless deploym maximize capacity and geograph isolation (United States)			iBAHN General Holdings Corporation
Antenna design to maximize sign fidelity within a multi-patch environment (United States)	eal Serial 60/819		iBAHN General Holdings Corporation
Monitoring and reporting policy compliance of home networks (UStates)	Serial Inited 11/530		iBAHN General Holdings Corporation
System and method for dynamic network traffic prioritization	11/548,609	10/11/06	iBahn Corporation
Antenna Designs for multi- path environments	11/553,950	10/27/06	iBahn General Holdings Corporation
Techniques for Wireless Deployment	1/534,190	09/21/06	iBahn General Holdings Corporation

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on February 21, 2003 at Reel and Frame Number 013787/0446 and on January 8, 2007 at Reel and Frame Number 018721/0535 and on March 18, 2009 at Reel and Frame Number 022413/0759.

EXHIBIT C

TRADEMARKS

Description	Class	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
iBAHN (United States)	009	Application No. 78/580,942	Filed: 3/04/2005
iBAHN (United States)	037	Application No. 78/580,943	Filed: 3/04/2005
iBAHN (United States)	038	Application No. 78/580,945	Filed: 3/04/2005
iBAHN (United States)	042	Application No. 78/580,946	Filed: 3/04/2005
iBAHN and logo (China P.R.)	009, 037, 038, 042	Application No. W.O. 866 407	Filed: 11/17/2005
iBAHN and logo (Community Trademark)	009, 037, 038, 042	Application No. 4616074	Filed: 9/02/2005
iBAHN and logo (Hong Kong)	009, 037, 038, 042	Registration No. 300489817 Application No. W.O. 866 407	Issued: 9/05/2005 Filed: 9/05/2005
iBAHN and logo (International)	009, 037, 038, 042	Registration No. 866 407 Application No. 866 407	Issued: 9/02/2005 Filed: 9/02/2005
iBAHN and logo (Japan)	009, 037, 038, 042	Application No. W.O. 866 407	Filed: 11/17/2005
iBAHN and logo (Singapore)	009, 037, 038, 042	Application No. W.O. 866 407	Filed; 11/17/2005
iBAHN (United States)	009	Application No. 78/580,936	Filed: 3/04/2005
iBAHN (United States)	037	Application No. 78/580,939	Filed; 3/04/2005

EXHIBIT C CONTINUED

TRADEMARKS

	Class	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
Description	Class	- Mulliper	
iBAHN (United States)	038	Application No. 78/580,940	Filed: 3/04/2005
iBAHN (United States)	042	Application No. 78/580,941	Filed: 3/04/2005
iBAHN (and design) (United States)	09	Application No. 77/034,505	Filed: 11/01/2006
iBAHN (and design) (United States)	37	Application No. 77/021,115	Filed: 10/13/2006
iBAHN (and design) (United States)	38	Application No. 77/021,114	Filed: 10/13/2006
iBAHN (and design) (United States)	42	Application No. 77/021,112	Filed: 10/13/2006
iBAHN Speed Solution (United States)	38	Application No. 77/011,088	Filed: 09/29/2006

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on January 8, 2007 at Reel and Frame Number 3456/0557.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004414 FRAME: 0909

RECORDED: 11/16/2010